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Fdo: Fernando Uriarte

Total set medium speed Riders: 17,553 Km/h Riders: 15 Qualified: 9   (60,00 %) 17,553 Km\hNot Qualified: 6   (40,00 %)

LI Raid Ciudad de Badajoz
17/03/2018(Badajoz)

CEI * * (120,000 Kms)

GENERAL CLASSIFICATION

Sociedad Hipica Lebrera

Pres. Ground Jury Pres.Vet.Comm  FEI Tech. Delega. FEI Vet. Delega.  Chief Stward: Fernando Uriarte 3* (ESP)  Rafael Garrido 4* (ESP)  

Lucias Navas Carrillo 3* (ESP)  Yolanda Garcia Ruiz 3* (ESP)  

Joaquim Marçal 4* (POR)  Minimum Speed: 12,000 Start Time: 08:00:00

Rank.  Num            Rider                                      Horse                                Time (Ph)       T.Recovery    Speed Goal     Speed 

1 01 Marcelino Gomes Neto Lisha D'Arsol 90:71:60
(4)

60:60:00 404,91 190,91

2 71 Pedro Sa E Almeida Alto De Traclin 01:71:60
(4)

81:60:00 414,91 090,91

3 5  Angel Lebrero Rodriguez Galia 24:33:60
(4)

60:71:00 811,91 882,81

4 2  Miguel Angel Sanchez Garci Solea Cid 05:93:60
(4)

24:11:00 055,81 800,81

5 7  Carlota Cruz Villegas Diva S Elguea 00:04:60
(4)

40:40:00 581,81 000,81

6 51 João Maria Pataca Moura Flash 62:95:60
(4)

51:60:00 624,71 661,71

7 11 Zhiqiang Wang Formentera D'Iberica 83:51:70
(4)

14:90:00 309,61 825,61

8 6  Carolina Ortiz De Villate Tacuru 23:23:70
(4)

41:41:00 724,61 019,51

9 8  Luis Carlos Alonso Calero Anwar Jabato 75:23:70
(4)

41:01:00 362,61 698,51

ME 3  Jose Manuel Toscano Abreu Kira Pj 00:14:50
(3)

11:71:00 443,81

GA 9  Marisa Bote Chamorro Irina De B 11:01:60
(3)

82:61:00 397,61

GA 4  Fabio Brañanova Rodriguez Batan Brananova De Ord 51:41:40
(2)

35:50:00 348,81

GA 41 Carlos Cunha Nunccia 44:62:20
(1)

30:20:00 885,61

WD 31 Luis Miguel Barradas Evian

WD 61 Mariana Oliveira Lopes Extra Vanilla Aet



Date: 17/03/2018
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,553Km/h

(*) Número de Fases completadas Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  20:00:00
Number of dorsal:  15
Qualified: 9   (60,00 %) 17,553 Km\h
Not Qualified: 6   (40,00 %)
Weight Kg.:  70

LI Raid Ciudad de Badajoz                                             
CEI * * / 120,000 Km

2 Miguel Angel Sanchez Garcia
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10114952

Solea Cid
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=104QG64

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(2)
PHASE IV

(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,83 000,12 000,12

Hour of Start 00:00:80 51:20:11 82:94:31 31:93:51

Hour of Arrival 93:91:01 35:50:31 24:35:41 05:93:61

Hour of Vet-Gate. 51:22:01 82:90:31 31:95:41 05:94:61

Time Used 51:22:20 31:70:20 54:90:10 73:00:10

Time Used T. 51:22:20 82:92:40 31:93:50 05:93:60

Recovery 63:20:00 53:30:00 13:50:00  0 0 : 0 1 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 63:20:00 11:60:00 24:11:00

Pulsations: 64 / 56 58 / 57 60 / 60 56 / 55

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 681,71 244,81 616,91 687,02

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 681,71 677,71 631,81 055,81

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 278,61 863,71 115,71 800,81

Clas. Gral. 5 6 5 4

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

1 01 Marcelino Gomes Neto 90:71:60  (4) 404,91 190,91 60:60:00 14:22:00
2 71 Pedro Sa E Almeida 01:71:60  (4) 414,91 090,91 81:60:00 04:22:00
3 5  Angel Lebrero Rodriguez 24:33:60  (4) 811,91 882,81 60:71:00 80:60:00
4 2  Miguel Angel Sanchez Ga 05:93:60  (4) 055,81 800,81 24:11:00
5 7  Carlota Cruz Villegas 00:04:60  (4) 581,81 000,81 40:40:00 01:00:00
6 51 João Maria Pataca Moura 62:95:60  (4) 624,71 661,71 51:60:00 63:91:00
7 11 Zhiqiang Wang 83:51:70  (4) 309,61 825,61 14:90:00 84:53:00
8 6  Carolina Ortiz De Villa 23:23:70  (4) 724,61 019,51 41:41:00 24:25:00
9 8  Luis Carlos Alonso Cale 75:23:70  (4) 362,61 698,51 41:01:00 70:35:00

ME 3  Jose Manuel Toscano Abr 00:14:50  (3) 443,81 914,71 11:71:00
GA 9  Marisa Bote Chamorro 11:01:60  (3) 397,61 640,61 82:61:00
GA 4  Fabio Brañanova Rodrigu 51:41:40  (2) 348,81 704,81 35:50:00
GA 41 Carlos Cunha 44:62:20  (1) 885,61 653,61 30:20:00
WD 31 Luis Miguel Barradas
WD 61 Mariana Oliveira Lopes



Date: 17/03/2018
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,553Km/h

(*) Número de Fases completadas Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  20:00:00
Number of dorsal:  15
Qualified: 9   (60,00 %) 17,553 Km\h
Not Qualified: 6   (40,00 %)
Weight Kg.:  70

LI Raid Ciudad de Badajoz                                             
CEI * * / 120,000 Km

3 Jose Manuel Toscano Abreu
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10165278

Code El. (ME) Kira Pj
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105XP43

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(2)
PHASE IV

(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,83 000,12 000,12

Hour of Start 00:00:80 54:40:11 50:25:31         

Hour of Arrival 04:91:01 45:50:31 50:55:41         

Hour of Vet-Gate. 54:42:01 50:21:31 00:10:51

Time Used 54:42:20 02:70:20 55:80:10

Time Used T. 54:42:20 50:23:40 00:14:50

Recovery 50:50:00 11:60:00 55:50:00

Cum. Recovery 50:50:00 61:11:00 11:71:00

Pulsations: 64 / 60 56 62 / 68   

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 481,71 028,81 000,02

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 481,71 449,71 443,81

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 85,61 102,71 914,71

Clas. Gral. 7 7

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

1 01 Marcelino Gomes Neto 90:71:60  (4) 404,91 190,91 60:60:00
2 71 Pedro Sa E Almeida 01:71:60  (4) 414,91 090,91 81:60:00
3 5  Angel Lebrero Rodriguez 24:33:60  (4) 811,91 882,81 60:71:00
4 2  Miguel Angel Sanchez Ga 05:93:60  (4) 055,81 800,81 24:11:00
5 7  Carlota Cruz Villegas 00:04:60  (4) 581,81 000,81 40:40:00
6 51 João Maria Pataca Moura 62:95:60  (4) 624,71 661,71 51:60:00
7 11 Zhiqiang Wang 83:51:70  (4) 309,61 825,61 14:90:00
8 6  Carolina Ortiz De Villa 23:23:70  (4) 724,61 019,51 41:41:00
9 8  Luis Carlos Alonso Cale 75:23:70  (4) 362,61 698,51 41:01:00

ME 3  Jose Manuel Toscano Abr 00:14:50  (3) 443,81 914,71 11:71:00
GA 9  Marisa Bote Chamorro 11:01:60  (3) 397,61 640,61 82:61:00
GA 4  Fabio Brañanova Rodrigu 51:41:40  (2) 348,81 704,81 35:50:00
GA 41 Carlos Cunha 44:62:20  (1) 885,61 653,61 30:20:00
WD 31 Luis Miguel Barradas
WD 61 Mariana Oliveira Lopes



Date: 17/03/2018
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,553Km/h

(*) Número de Fases completadas Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  20:00:00
Number of dorsal:  15
Qualified: 9   (60,00 %) 17,553 Km\h
Not Qualified: 6   (40,00 %)
Weight Kg.:  70

LI Raid Ciudad de Badajoz                                             
CEI * * / 120,000 Km

4 Fabio Brañanova Rodriguez
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10147612

Code El. (GA) Batan Brananova De Ordas
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105MA27

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(2)
PHASE IV

(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,83 000,12 000,12

Hour of Start 00:00:80 95:45:01                 

Hour of Arrival 43:21:01 74:05:21                 

Hour of Vet-Gate. 95:41:01 51:45:21

Time Used 95:41:20 61:95:10

Time Used T. 95:41:20 51:41:40

Recovery 52:20:00 82:30:00

Cum. Recovery 52:20:00 35:50:00

Pulsations: 58 / 52 64 / 68     

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 401,81 986,91

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 401,81 348,81

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 87,71 704,81

Clas. Gral. 3

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

1 01 Marcelino Gomes Neto 90:71:60  (4) 404,91 190,91 60:60:00
2 71 Pedro Sa E Almeida 01:71:60  (4) 414,91 090,91 81:60:00
3 5  Angel Lebrero Rodriguez 24:33:60  (4) 811,91 882,81 60:71:00
4 2  Miguel Angel Sanchez Ga 05:93:60  (4) 055,81 800,81 24:11:00
5 7  Carlota Cruz Villegas 00:04:60  (4) 581,81 000,81 40:40:00
6 51 João Maria Pataca Moura 62:95:60  (4) 624,71 661,71 51:60:00
7 11 Zhiqiang Wang 83:51:70  (4) 309,61 825,61 14:90:00
8 6  Carolina Ortiz De Villa 23:23:70  (4) 724,61 019,51 41:41:00
9 8  Luis Carlos Alonso Cale 75:23:70  (4) 362,61 698,51 41:01:00

ME 3  Jose Manuel Toscano Abr 00:14:50  (3) 443,81 914,71 11:71:00
GA 9  Marisa Bote Chamorro 11:01:60  (3) 397,61 640,61 82:61:00
GA 4  Fabio Brañanova Rodrigu 51:41:40  (2) 348,81 704,81 35:50:00
GA 41 Carlos Cunha 44:62:20  (1) 885,61 653,61 30:20:00
WD 31 Luis Miguel Barradas
WD 61 Mariana Oliveira Lopes



Date: 17/03/2018
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,553Km/h

(*) Número de Fases completadas Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  20:00:00
Number of dorsal:  15
Qualified: 9   (60,00 %) 17,553 Km\h
Not Qualified: 6   (40,00 %)
Weight Kg.:  70

LI Raid Ciudad de Badajoz                                             
CEI * * / 120,000 Km

5 Angel Lebrero Rodriguez
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10080167

Galia
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=103LY78

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(2)
PHASE IV

(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,83 000,12 000,12

Hour of Start 00:00:80 51:65:01 65:53:31 95:32:51

Hour of Arrival 13:21:01 33:05:21 00:63:41 24:33:61

Hour of Vet-Gate. 51:61:01 65:55:21 95:34:41 71:24:61

Time Used 51:61:20 14:95:10 30:80:10 34:90:10

Time Used T. 51:61:20 65:51:40 95:32:50 24:33:60

Recovery 44:30:00 32:50:00 95:70:00  5 3 : 8 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 44:30:00 70:90:00 60:71:00

Pulsations: 58 / 44 62 / 60 57 / 60 59 / 60

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 111,81 849,91 779,02 370,81

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 111,81 169,81 653,91 811,91

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 516,71 682,81 433,81 882,81

Clas. Gral. 4 3 3 3

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

1 01 Marcelino Gomes Neto 90:71:60  (4) 404,91 190,91 60:60:00 33:61:00
2 71 Pedro Sa E Almeida 01:71:60  (4) 414,91 090,91 81:60:00 23:61:00
3 5  Angel Lebrero Rodriguez 24:33:60  (4) 811,91 882,81 60:71:00
4 2  Miguel Angel Sanchez Ga 05:93:60  (4) 055,81 800,81 24:11:00 80:60:00
5 7  Carlota Cruz Villegas 00:04:60  (4) 581,81 000,81 40:40:00 81:60:00
6 51 João Maria Pataca Moura 62:95:60  (4) 624,71 661,71 51:60:00 44:52:00
7 11 Zhiqiang Wang 83:51:70  (4) 309,61 825,61 14:90:00 65:14:00
8 6  Carolina Ortiz De Villa 23:23:70  (4) 724,61 019,51 41:41:00 05:85:00
9 8  Luis Carlos Alonso Cale 75:23:70  (4) 362,61 698,51 41:01:00 51:95:00

ME 3  Jose Manuel Toscano Abr 00:14:50  (3) 443,81 914,71 11:71:00
GA 9  Marisa Bote Chamorro 11:01:60  (3) 397,61 640,61 82:61:00
GA 4  Fabio Brañanova Rodrigu 51:41:40  (2) 348,81 704,81 35:50:00
GA 41 Carlos Cunha 44:62:20  (1) 885,61 653,61 30:20:00
WD 31 Luis Miguel Barradas
WD 61 Mariana Oliveira Lopes



Date: 17/03/2018
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,553Km/h

(*) Número de Fases completadas Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  20:00:00
Number of dorsal:  15
Qualified: 9   (60,00 %) 17,553 Km\h
Not Qualified: 6   (40,00 %)
Weight Kg.:  70

LI Raid Ciudad de Badajoz                                             
CEI * * / 120,000 Km

6 Carolina Ortiz De Villate Bornay
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10136257

Tacuru
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105WO05

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(2)
PHASE IV

(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,83 000,12 000,12

Hour of Start 00:00:80 85:70:11 00:10:41 84:70:61

Hour of Arrival 72:32:01 73:81:31 82:02:51 23:23:71

Hour of Vet-Gate. 85:72:01 00:12:31 84:72:51 20:14:71

Time Used 85:72:20 20:31:20 84:62:10 44:42:10

Time Used T. 85:72:20 00:14:40 84:70:60 23:23:70

Recovery 13:40:00 32:20:00 02:70:00  0 3 : 8 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 13:40:00 45:60:00 41:41:00

Pulsations: 52 / 60 64 59 / 56   

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 137,61 154,71 658,51 078,41

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 137,61 470,71 008,61 724,61

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 22,61 556,61 51,61 19,51

Clas. Gral. 11 01 9 8

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

1 01 Marcelino Gomes Neto 90:71:60  (4) 404,91 190,91 60:60:00 32:51:10
2 71 Pedro Sa E Almeida 01:71:60  (4) 414,91 090,91 81:60:00 22:51:10
3 5  Angel Lebrero Rodriguez 24:33:60  (4) 811,91 882,81 60:71:00 05:85:00
4 2  Miguel Angel Sanchez Ga 05:93:60  (4) 055,81 800,81 24:11:00 24:25:00
5 7  Carlota Cruz Villegas 00:04:60  (4) 581,81 000,81 40:40:00 23:25:00
6 51 João Maria Pataca Moura 62:95:60  (4) 624,71 661,71 51:60:00 60:33:00
7 11 Zhiqiang Wang 83:51:70  (4) 309,61 825,61 14:90:00 45:61:00
8 6  Carolina Ortiz De Villa 23:23:70  (4) 724,61 019,51 41:41:00
9 8  Luis Carlos Alonso Cale 75:23:70  (4) 362,61 698,51 41:01:00 52:00:00

ME 3  Jose Manuel Toscano Abr 00:14:50  (3) 443,81 914,71 11:71:00
GA 9  Marisa Bote Chamorro 11:01:60  (3) 397,61 640,61 82:61:00
GA 4  Fabio Brañanova Rodrigu 51:41:40  (2) 348,81 704,81 35:50:00
GA 41 Carlos Cunha 44:62:20  (1) 885,61 653,61 30:20:00
WD 31 Luis Miguel Barradas
WD 61 Mariana Oliveira Lopes



Date: 17/03/2018
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,553Km/h

(*) Número de Fases completadas Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  20:00:00
Number of dorsal:  15
Qualified: 9   (60,00 %) 17,553 Km\h
Not Qualified: 6   (40,00 %)
Weight Kg.:  70

LI Raid Ciudad de Badajoz                                             
CEI * * / 120,000 Km

7 Carlota Cruz Villegas
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10151003

Diva S Elguea
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105WG61

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(2)
PHASE IV

(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,83 000,12 000,12

Hour of Start 00:00:80 03:40:11 92:74:31 01:53:51

Hour of Arrival 62:32:01 65:50:31 34:35:41 00:04:61

Hour of Vet-Gate. 03:42:01 92:70:31 01:55:41 04:94:61

Time Used 03:42:20 95:20:20 14:70:10 05:40:10

Time Used T. 03:42:20 92:72:40 01:53:50 00:04:60

Recovery 40:10:00 33:10:00 72:10:00  0 4 : 9 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 40:10:00 73:20:00 40:40:00

Pulsations: 61 / 56 53 / 44 58 / 56 58 / 56

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 337,61 677,81 420,91 434,91

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 337,61 966,71 049,71 581,81

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 906,61 694,71 327,71 ,81

Clas. Gral. 6 4 4 5

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

1 01 Marcelino Gomes Neto 90:71:60  (4) 404,91 190,91 60:60:00 15:22:00
2 71 Pedro Sa E Almeida 01:71:60  (4) 414,91 090,91 81:60:00 05:22:00
3 5  Angel Lebrero Rodriguez 24:33:60  (4) 811,91 882,81 60:71:00 81:60:00
4 2  Miguel Angel Sanchez Ga 05:93:60  (4) 055,81 800,81 24:11:00 01:00:00
5 7  Carlota Cruz Villegas 00:04:60  (4) 581,81 000,81 40:40:00
6 51 João Maria Pataca Moura 62:95:60  (4) 624,71 661,71 51:60:00 62:91:00
7 11 Zhiqiang Wang 83:51:70  (4) 309,61 825,61 14:90:00 83:53:00
8 6  Carolina Ortiz De Villa 23:23:70  (4) 724,61 019,51 41:41:00 23:25:00
9 8  Luis Carlos Alonso Cale 75:23:70  (4) 362,61 698,51 41:01:00 75:25:00

ME 3  Jose Manuel Toscano Abr 00:14:50  (3) 443,81 914,71 11:71:00
GA 9  Marisa Bote Chamorro 11:01:60  (3) 397,61 640,61 82:61:00
GA 4  Fabio Brañanova Rodrigu 51:41:40  (2) 348,81 704,81 35:50:00
GA 41 Carlos Cunha 44:62:20  (1) 885,61 653,61 30:20:00
WD 31 Luis Miguel Barradas
WD 61 Mariana Oliveira Lopes



Date: 17/03/2018
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,553Km/h

(*) Número de Fases completadas Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  20:00:00
Number of dorsal:  15
Qualified: 9   (60,00 %) 17,553 Km\h
Not Qualified: 6   (40,00 %)
Weight Kg.:  70

LI Raid Ciudad de Badajoz                                             
CEI * * / 120,000 Km

8 Luis Carlos Alonso Calero
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10147481

Anwar Jabato
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105LW91

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(2)
PHASE IV

(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,83 000,12 000,12

Hour of Start 00:00:80 50:60:11 11:94:31 83:84:51

Hour of Arrival 10:42:01 55:50:31 44:30:51 75:23:71

Hour of Vet-Gate. 50:62:01 11:90:31 83:80:51 03:53:71

Time Used 50:62:20 60:30:20 72:91:10 91:44:10

Time Used T. 50:62:20 11:92:40 83:84:50 75:23:70

Recovery 40:20:00 61:30:00 45:40:00  3 3 : 2 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 40:20:00 02:50:00 41:01:00

Pulsations:         

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 566,61 620,91 109,61 970,21

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 566,61 737,71 355,71 362,61

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 924,61 683,71 830,71 698,51

Clas. Gral. 8 5 6 9

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

1 01 Marcelino Gomes Neto 90:71:60  (4) 404,91 190,91 60:60:00 84:51:10
2 71 Pedro Sa E Almeida 01:71:60  (4) 414,91 090,91 81:60:00 74:51:10
3 5  Angel Lebrero Rodriguez 24:33:60  (4) 811,91 882,81 60:71:00 51:95:00
4 2  Miguel Angel Sanchez Ga 05:93:60  (4) 055,81 800,81 24:11:00 70:35:00
5 7  Carlota Cruz Villegas 00:04:60  (4) 581,81 000,81 40:40:00 75:25:00
6 51 João Maria Pataca Moura 62:95:60  (4) 624,71 661,71 51:60:00 13:33:00
7 11 Zhiqiang Wang 83:51:70  (4) 309,61 825,61 14:90:00 91:71:00
8 6  Carolina Ortiz De Villa 23:23:70  (4) 724,61 019,51 41:41:00 52:00:00
9 8  Luis Carlos Alonso Cale 75:23:70  (4) 362,61 698,51 41:01:00

ME 3  Jose Manuel Toscano Abr 00:14:50  (3) 443,81 914,71 11:71:00
GA 9  Marisa Bote Chamorro 11:01:60  (3) 397,61 640,61 82:61:00
GA 4  Fabio Brañanova Rodrigu 51:41:40  (2) 348,81 704,81 35:50:00
GA 41 Carlos Cunha 44:62:20  (1) 885,61 653,61 30:20:00
WD 31 Luis Miguel Barradas
WD 61 Mariana Oliveira Lopes



Date: 17/03/2018
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,553Km/h

(*) Número de Fases completadas Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  20:00:00
Number of dorsal:  15
Qualified: 9   (60,00 %) 17,553 Km\h
Not Qualified: 6   (40,00 %)
Weight Kg.:  70

LI Raid Ciudad de Badajoz                                             
CEI * * / 120,000 Km

9 Marisa Bote Chamorro
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10028428

Code El. (GA) Irina De B
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105OD82

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(2)
PHASE IV

(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,83 000,12 000,12

Hour of Start 00:00:80 92:80:11 34:80:41         

Hour of Arrival 30:42:01 92:22:31 32:42:51         

Hour of Vet-Gate. 92:82:01 34:82:31 11:03:51

Time Used 92:82:20 41:02:20 82:12:10

Time Used T. 92:82:20 34:84:40 11:01:60

Recovery 62:40:00 41:60:00 84:50:00

Cum. Recovery 62:40:00 04:01:00 82:61:00

Pulsations: 62 / 56 64 / 62 64 / 64   

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 166,61 510,71 256,61

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 166,61 238,61 397,61

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 361,61 12,61 640,61

Clas. Gral. 21 11

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

1 01 Marcelino Gomes Neto 90:71:60  (4) 404,91 190,91 60:60:00
2 71 Pedro Sa E Almeida 01:71:60  (4) 414,91 090,91 81:60:00
3 5  Angel Lebrero Rodriguez 24:33:60  (4) 811,91 882,81 60:71:00
4 2  Miguel Angel Sanchez Ga 05:93:60  (4) 055,81 800,81 24:11:00
5 7  Carlota Cruz Villegas 00:04:60  (4) 581,81 000,81 40:40:00
6 51 João Maria Pataca Moura 62:95:60  (4) 624,71 661,71 51:60:00
7 11 Zhiqiang Wang 83:51:70  (4) 309,61 825,61 14:90:00
8 6  Carolina Ortiz De Villa 23:23:70  (4) 724,61 019,51 41:41:00
9 8  Luis Carlos Alonso Cale 75:23:70  (4) 362,61 698,51 41:01:00

ME 3  Jose Manuel Toscano Abr 00:14:50  (3) 443,81 914,71 11:71:00
GA 9  Marisa Bote Chamorro 11:01:60  (3) 397,61 640,61 82:61:00
GA 4  Fabio Brañanova Rodrigu 51:41:40  (2) 348,81 704,81 35:50:00
GA 41 Carlos Cunha 44:62:20  (1) 885,61 653,61 30:20:00
WD 31 Luis Miguel Barradas
WD 61 Mariana Oliveira Lopes



Date: 17/03/2018
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,553Km/h

(*) Número de Fases completadas Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  20:00:00
Number of dorsal:  15
Qualified: 9   (60,00 %) 17,553 Km\h
Not Qualified: 6   (40,00 %)
Weight Kg.:  70

LI Raid Ciudad de Badajoz                                             
CEI * * / 120,000 Km

10 Marcelino Gomes Neto
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10107916

Lisha D'Arsol
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105RC04

VET-CONDITIONS

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(2)
PHASE IV

(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,83 000,12 000,12

Hour of Start 00:00:80 43:45:01 82:23:31 40:81:51

Hour of Arrival 23:21:01 13:05:21 75:53:41 90:71:61

Hour of Vet-Gate. 43:41:01 82:25:21 40:83:41 23:02:61

Time Used 43:41:20 45:75:10 63:50:10 50:95:00

Time Used T. 43:41:20 82:21:40 40:81:50 90:71:60

Recovery 20:20:00 75:10:00 70:20:00  3 2 : 3 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 20:20:00 95:30:00 60:60:00

Pulsations: 55 55 / 56 61 / 64 49

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 901,81 466,91 848,91 623,12

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 901,81 438,81 040,91 404,91

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 538,71 735,81 576,81 190,91

Clas. Gral. 1 1 1 1

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

1 01 Marcelino Gomes Neto 90:71:60  (4) 404,91 190,91 60:60:00
2 71 Pedro Sa E Almeida 01:71:60  (4) 414,91 090,91 81:60:00 10:00:00
3 5  Angel Lebrero Rodriguez 24:33:60  (4) 811,91 882,81 60:71:00 33:61:00
4 2  Miguel Angel Sanchez Ga 05:93:60  (4) 055,81 800,81 24:11:00 14:22:00
5 7  Carlota Cruz Villegas 00:04:60  (4) 581,81 000,81 40:40:00 15:22:00
6 51 João Maria Pataca Moura 62:95:60  (4) 624,71 661,71 51:60:00 71:24:00
7 11 Zhiqiang Wang 83:51:70  (4) 309,61 825,61 14:90:00 92:85:00
8 6  Carolina Ortiz De Villa 23:23:70  (4) 724,61 019,51 41:41:00 32:51:10
9 8  Luis Carlos Alonso Cale 75:23:70  (4) 362,61 698,51 41:01:00 84:51:10

ME 3  Jose Manuel Toscano Abr 00:14:50  (3) 443,81 914,71 11:71:00
GA 9  Marisa Bote Chamorro 11:01:60  (3) 397,61 640,61 82:61:00
GA 4  Fabio Brañanova Rodrigu 51:41:40  (2) 348,81 704,81 35:50:00
GA 41 Carlos Cunha 44:62:20  (1) 885,61 653,61 30:20:00
WD 31 Luis Miguel Barradas
WD 61 Mariana Oliveira Lopes



Date: 17/03/2018
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,553Km/h

(*) Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  20:00:00
Number of dorsal:  15
Qualified: 9   (60,00 %) 17,553 Km\h
Not Qualified: 6   (40,00 %)
Weight Kg.:  70

LI Raid Ciudad de Badajoz                                             
CEI * * / 120,000 Km

11 Zhiqiang Wang
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10151055

Formentera D'Iberica
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105KC36

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(2)
PHASE IV

(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,83 000,12 000,12

Hour of Start 00:00:80 95:60:11 02:00:41 91:65:51

Hour of Arrival 04:42:01 81:71:31 95:11:51 83:51:71

Hour of Vet-Gate. 95:62:01 02:02:31 91:61:51 74:02:71

Time Used 95:62:20 12:31:20 95:51:10 91:91:10

Time Used T. 95:62:20 02:04:40 91:65:50 83:51:70

Recovery 91:20:00 20:30:00 02:40:00  9 0 : 5 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 91:20:00 12:50:00 14:90:00

Pulsations:         

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 095,61 694,71 585,71 688,51

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 095,61 910,71 631,71 309,61

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 823,61 496,61 176,61 825,61

Clas. Gral. 01 9 8 7

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

1 01 Marcelino Gomes Neto 90:71:60  (4) 404,91 190,91 60:60:00 92:85:00
2 71 Pedro Sa E Almeida 01:71:60  (4) 414,91 090,91 81:60:00 82:85:00
3 5  Angel Lebrero Rodriguez 24:33:60  (4) 811,91 882,81 60:71:00 65:14:00
4 2  Miguel Angel Sanchez Ga 05:93:60  (4) 055,81 800,81 24:11:00 84:53:00
5 7  Carlota Cruz Villegas 00:04:60  (4) 581,81 000,81 40:40:00 83:53:00
6 51 João Maria Pataca Moura 62:95:60  (4) 624,71 661,71 51:60:00 21:61:00
7 11 Zhiqiang Wang 83:51:70  (4) 309,61 825,61 14:90:00
8 6  Carolina Ortiz De Villa 23:23:70  (4) 724,61 019,51 41:41:00 45:61:00
9 8  Luis Carlos Alonso Cale 75:23:70  (4) 362,61 698,51 41:01:00 91:71:00

ME 3  Jose Manuel Toscano Abr 00:14:50  (3) 443,81 914,71 11:71:00
GA 9  Marisa Bote Chamorro 11:01:60  (3) 397,61 640,61 82:61:00
GA 4  Fabio Brañanova Rodrigu 51:41:40  (2) 348,81 704,81 35:50:00
GA 41 Carlos Cunha 44:62:20  (1) 885,61 653,61 30:20:00
WD 31 Luis Miguel Barradas
WD 61 Mariana Oliveira Lopes



Date: 17/03/2018
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,553Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  20:00:00
Number of dorsal:  15
Qualified: 9   (60,00 %) 17,553 Km\h
Not Qualified: 6   (40,00 %)
Weight Kg.:  70

LI Raid Ciudad de Badajoz                                             
CEI * * / 120,000 Km

13 Luis Miguel Barradas
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10115007

Code (WD) Evian
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105AC13

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(2)
PHASE IV

(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,83 000,12 000,12

Hour of Start 00:00:80                         

Hour of Arrival                                 

Hour of Vet-Gate.

Time Used

Time Used T.

Recovery

Cum. Recovery

Pulsations:         

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal

Cum. Av.Speed Goal

Cum.Av. Speed Grl.

Clas. Gral.

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

1 01 Marcelino Gomes Neto 90:71:60  (4) 404,91 190,91 60:60:00
2 71 Pedro Sa E Almeida 01:71:60  (4) 414,91 090,91 81:60:00
3 5  Angel Lebrero Rodriguez 24:33:60  (4) 811,91 882,81 60:71:00
4 2  Miguel Angel Sanchez Ga 05:93:60  (4) 055,81 800,81 24:11:00
5 7  Carlota Cruz Villegas 00:04:60  (4) 581,81 000,81 40:40:00
6 51 João Maria Pataca Moura 62:95:60  (4) 624,71 661,71 51:60:00
7 11 Zhiqiang Wang 83:51:70  (4) 309,61 825,61 14:90:00
8 6  Carolina Ortiz De Villa 23:23:70  (4) 724,61 019,51 41:41:00
9 8  Luis Carlos Alonso Cale 75:23:70  (4) 362,61 698,51 41:01:00

ME 3  Jose Manuel Toscano Abr 00:14:50  (3) 443,81 914,71 11:71:00
GA 9  Marisa Bote Chamorro 11:01:60  (3) 397,61 640,61 82:61:00
GA 4  Fabio Brañanova Rodrigu 51:41:40  (2) 348,81 704,81 35:50:00
GA 41 Carlos Cunha 44:62:20  (1) 885,61 653,61 30:20:00
WD 31 Luis Miguel Barradas
WD 61 Mariana Oliveira Lopes



Date: 17/03/2018
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,553Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  20:00:00
Number of dorsal:  15
Qualified: 9   (60,00 %) 17,553 Km\h
Not Qualified: 6   (40,00 %)
Weight Kg.:  70

LI Raid Ciudad de Badajoz                                             
CEI * * / 120,000 Km

14 Carlos Cunha
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10041537

Code El. (GA) Nunccia
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105QN83

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(2)
PHASE IV

(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,83 000,12 000,12

Hour of Start 00:00:80                         

Hour of Arrival 14:42:01                         

Hour of Vet-Gate. 44:62:01

Time Used 44:62:20

Time Used T. 44:62:20

Recovery 30:20:00

Cum. Recovery 30:20:00

Pulsations: 58 / 60       

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 885,61

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 885,61

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 653,61

Clas. Gral.

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

1 01 Marcelino Gomes Neto 90:71:60  (4) 404,91 190,91 60:60:00
2 71 Pedro Sa E Almeida 01:71:60  (4) 414,91 090,91 81:60:00
3 5  Angel Lebrero Rodriguez 24:33:60  (4) 811,91 882,81 60:71:00
4 2  Miguel Angel Sanchez Ga 05:93:60  (4) 055,81 800,81 24:11:00
5 7  Carlota Cruz Villegas 00:04:60  (4) 581,81 000,81 40:40:00
6 51 João Maria Pataca Moura 62:95:60  (4) 624,71 661,71 51:60:00
7 11 Zhiqiang Wang 83:51:70  (4) 309,61 825,61 14:90:00
8 6  Carolina Ortiz De Villa 23:23:70  (4) 724,61 019,51 41:41:00
9 8  Luis Carlos Alonso Cale 75:23:70  (4) 362,61 698,51 41:01:00

ME 3  Jose Manuel Toscano Abr 00:14:50  (3) 443,81 914,71 11:71:00
GA 9  Marisa Bote Chamorro 11:01:60  (3) 397,61 640,61 82:61:00
GA 4  Fabio Brañanova Rodrigu 51:41:40  (2) 348,81 704,81 35:50:00
GA 41 Carlos Cunha 44:62:20  (1) 885,61 653,61 30:20:00
WD 31 Luis Miguel Barradas
WD 61 Mariana Oliveira Lopes



Date: 17/03/2018
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,553Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  20:00:00
Number of dorsal:  15
Qualified: 9   (60,00 %) 17,553 Km\h
Not Qualified: 6   (40,00 %)
Weight Kg.:  70

LI Raid Ciudad de Badajoz                                             
CEI * * / 120,000 Km

15 João Maria Pataca Moura
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10082961

Flash
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105OY51

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(2)
PHASE IV

(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,83 000,12 000,12

Hour of Start 00:00:80 93:60:11 51:95:31 71:45:51

Hour of Arrival 24:42:01 61:71:31 85:11:51 62:95:61

Hour of Vet-Gate. 93:62:01 51:91:31 71:41:51 33:30:71

Time Used 93:62:20 63:21:20 20:51:10 90:50:10

Time Used T. 93:62:20 51:93:40 71:45:50 62:95:60

Recovery 75:10:00 95:10:00 91:20:00  7 0 : 4 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 75:10:00 65:30:00 51:60:00

Pulsations: 60 / 56 61 / 60 62 / 64 60 / 56

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 685,61 654,71 823,71 043,91

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 685,61 999,61 760,71 624,71

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 563,61 957,61 667,61 661,71

Clas. Gral. 9 8 7 6

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

1 01 Marcelino Gomes Neto 90:71:60  (4) 404,91 190,91 60:60:00 71:24:00
2 71 Pedro Sa E Almeida 01:71:60  (4) 414,91 090,91 81:60:00 61:24:00
3 5  Angel Lebrero Rodriguez 24:33:60  (4) 811,91 882,81 60:71:00 44:52:00
4 2  Miguel Angel Sanchez Ga 05:93:60  (4) 055,81 800,81 24:11:00 63:91:00
5 7  Carlota Cruz Villegas 00:04:60  (4) 581,81 000,81 40:40:00 62:91:00
6 51 João Maria Pataca Moura 62:95:60  (4) 624,71 661,71 51:60:00
7 11 Zhiqiang Wang 83:51:70  (4) 309,61 825,61 14:90:00 21:61:00
8 6  Carolina Ortiz De Villa 23:23:70  (4) 724,61 019,51 41:41:00 60:33:00
9 8  Luis Carlos Alonso Cale 75:23:70  (4) 362,61 698,51 41:01:00 13:33:00

ME 3  Jose Manuel Toscano Abr 00:14:50  (3) 443,81 914,71 11:71:00
GA 9  Marisa Bote Chamorro 11:01:60  (3) 397,61 640,61 82:61:00
GA 4  Fabio Brañanova Rodrigu 51:41:40  (2) 348,81 704,81 35:50:00
GA 41 Carlos Cunha 44:62:20  (1) 885,61 653,61 30:20:00
WD 31 Luis Miguel Barradas
WD 61 Mariana Oliveira Lopes



Date: 17/03/2018
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,553Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  20:00:00
Number of dorsal:  15
Qualified: 9   (60,00 %) 17,553 Km\h
Not Qualified: 6   (40,00 %)
Weight Kg.:  70

LI Raid Ciudad de Badajoz                                             
CEI * * / 120,000 Km

16 Mariana Oliveira Lopes
Code (WD) Extra Vanilla Aet

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(2)
PHASE IV

(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,83 000,12 000,12

Hour of Start 00:00:80                         

Hour of Arrival 65:30:31                         

Hour of Vet-Gate.

Time Used

Time Used T.

Recovery

Cum. Recovery

Pulsations:         

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 698,7

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 698,7

Cum.Av. Speed Grl.

Clas. Gral.

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

1 01 Marcelino Gomes Neto 90:71:60  (4) 404,91 190,91 60:60:00
2 71 Pedro Sa E Almeida 01:71:60  (4) 414,91 090,91 81:60:00
3 5  Angel Lebrero Rodriguez 24:33:60  (4) 811,91 882,81 60:71:00
4 2  Miguel Angel Sanchez Ga 05:93:60  (4) 055,81 800,81 24:11:00
5 7  Carlota Cruz Villegas 00:04:60  (4) 581,81 000,81 40:40:00
6 51 João Maria Pataca Moura 62:95:60  (4) 624,71 661,71 51:60:00
7 11 Zhiqiang Wang 83:51:70  (4) 309,61 825,61 14:90:00
8 6  Carolina Ortiz De Villa 23:23:70  (4) 724,61 019,51 41:41:00
9 8  Luis Carlos Alonso Cale 75:23:70  (4) 362,61 698,51 41:01:00

ME 3  Jose Manuel Toscano Abr 00:14:50  (3) 443,81 914,71 11:71:00
GA 9  Marisa Bote Chamorro 11:01:60  (3) 397,61 640,61 82:61:00
GA 4  Fabio Brañanova Rodrigu 51:41:40  (2) 348,81 704,81 35:50:00
GA 41 Carlos Cunha 44:62:20  (1) 885,61 653,61 30:20:00
WD 31 Luis Miguel Barradas
WD 61 Mariana Oliveira Lopes



Date: 17/03/2018
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,553Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  20:00:00
Number of dorsal:  15
Qualified: 9   (60,00 %) 17,553 Km\h
Not Qualified: 6   (40,00 %)
Weight Kg.:  70

LI Raid Ciudad de Badajoz                                             
CEI * * / 120,000 Km

17 Pedro Sa E Almeida
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10146089

Alto De Traclin
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105JZ87

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(2)
PHASE IV

(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,83 000,12 000,12

Hour of Start 00:00:80 14:45:01 23:23:31 80:81:51

Hour of Arrival 33:21:01 23:05:21 85:53:41 01:71:61

Hour of Vet-Gate. 14:41:01 23:25:21 80:83:41 63:02:61

Time Used 14:41:20 15:75:10 63:50:10 20:95:00

Time Used T. 14:41:20 23:21:40 80:81:50 01:71:60

Recovery 80:20:00 00:20:00 01:20:00  6 2 : 3 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 80:20:00 80:40:00 81:60:00

Pulsations: 55 / 52 58 / 52 63 / 56 64 / 64

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 601,81 186,91 368,91 443,12

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 601,81 148,81 940,91 414,91

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 28,71 235,81 176,81 90,91

Clas. Gral. 2 2 2 2

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

1 01 Marcelino Gomes Neto 90:71:60  (4) 404,91 190,91 60:60:00 10:00:00
2 71 Pedro Sa E Almeida 01:71:60  (4) 414,91 090,91 81:60:00
3 5  Angel Lebrero Rodriguez 24:33:60  (4) 811,91 882,81 60:71:00 23:61:00
4 2  Miguel Angel Sanchez Ga 05:93:60  (4) 055,81 800,81 24:11:00 04:22:00
5 7  Carlota Cruz Villegas 00:04:60  (4) 581,81 000,81 40:40:00 05:22:00
6 51 João Maria Pataca Moura 62:95:60  (4) 624,71 661,71 51:60:00 61:24:00
7 11 Zhiqiang Wang 83:51:70  (4) 309,61 825,61 14:90:00 82:85:00
8 6  Carolina Ortiz De Villa 23:23:70  (4) 724,61 019,51 41:41:00 22:51:10
9 8  Luis Carlos Alonso Cale 75:23:70  (4) 362,61 698,51 41:01:00 74:51:10

ME 3  Jose Manuel Toscano Abr 00:14:50  (3) 443,81 914,71 11:71:00
GA 9  Marisa Bote Chamorro 11:01:60  (3) 397,61 640,61 82:61:00
GA 4  Fabio Brañanova Rodrigu 51:41:40  (2) 348,81 704,81 35:50:00
GA 41 Carlos Cunha 44:62:20  (1) 885,61 653,61 30:20:00
WD 31 Luis Miguel Barradas
WD 61 Mariana Oliveira Lopes


